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No. 110, A.] 	 [Published May 20, 1891. 

CHAPTER 384. 
AN ACT to legalize the actions of the Rockland 

Mutual Fire Insurance Company, of Manitowoc 
county, Wisconsin. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. All transactions of the Rockland Leirallidnir 
actions or In- Mutual Fire Insurance Company, of Rockland, Puran ce coin-

being a town insurance company of the town of PanY .  
Rockland, in the county of Manitowoc and state 
of Wisconsin, are hereby legalized and declared 
valid, the same as if the provisions of chapter 
421, of the laws of 1835, had been strictly com-
plied with. 

SzenoN 2. This act shall take effect from and 
after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 22, 1891. 

No. 711, A.] 	 [Published May 7, 1891. 

CHAPTER 385. 
AN ACT to amend chapter 522, of the laws of 

1889, entitled, "An act to prescribe the number 
and duties of the legislative employes, and the 
compensation of the same." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
In senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SzertoN 1. Section 2, of chapter 522, of the Amends chap-
laws of 1889, is hereby amended by adding the i;25.2'2' law. of  
words, " the general attendant for the assembly 
chamber, and," after the word "each" in the 16th 
line of said section, ao that said section when so 
amended will read as follows: The chief clerks ItZ=eofand 

tetZpedinitsaievonnd shall receive a salary of eight hundred dollars 
I-88 
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each, for every regular session, and ten dollars 
per diem for each special session, and fifty dol-
lars for opening each session, which shall be in 
full for all services rendered. The other officers 
and employes ut the senate and assembly shall 
receive pay per diem as follows: The sergeant at-
arms, the assistant clerks, bookkeepers and assis-
tant bookkeepers five dollars each; the proof-
readers, engrossing, enrolling, transcribing and in-
dex clerks, the clerk of the joint committee on 
claims, and the clerk of the judiciary committee of 
each home, the assistant sergeant-at-arms and the 
postmaster, and document room attendant, four 
dollars each; the messengers two dollars each; 
the general attendant for the assembly chamber, 
and all other committee clerks, three dollars and 
fifty cents each, and all other clerks and employes 
three dollars each. The copyists shall be paid one 
dollar per day, from the date of their employment 
and fifteen cents per folio for enrolling and tea 
cents per folio for engrossing; the term "folio" 
meaning one hundred words, "full count," and 
only upon accepted work. Every clerk or em-
ploye in the chief clerk's or sergeant-at arms' 
force, shall assist when required at any other 
work in the department than that to which 
he is regularly assigned, when the good of the 
service can be promoted thereby. No per diem 
shall be allowed alter the close of the session, 
except for two days to the transcribing 
and index clerks, each, whose duty it shall 
be within that time to satisfactorily and fully 
complete the indexing and transcribing of 
the Journal, and in case such work is not 
so completed, a sufFcient sum shall be reserved 
from the pay of the clerk who may make 
the default, to insure the completion of his 
work. The chief clerk and sergeant.at-arms of 
each house shall certify to the secretary of state 
the names of all persons employed in their re-
spective departments, the capacity employed in, 
and the amounts respectively due them, which 
certificate shall be certified to by the presiding 
r fficer of the house in which they are employed. 
Upon such certificates, the accounts of the per-
sons named herein shall be audited, and paid out 
of the state treasury. At the close of each session 
of the legislature, the secretary of state shall pub- 
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lish in the official state paper, a full list of the ac-
counts so audited. 

&arms 2. This act shall apply to the session 
of 1821, from the commencement thereof, and 
shall take effect and be in force from and after its 
passage and publication. 

Approved April 22, 1891. 

No. 451, A.] 	 [Published April 27, 1891. 

CHAPTER 386. 
AN ACT to amend chapter XII of the charter of 

the city of Milwaukee and the several acts 
amendatory thereof. 

(See Vol. 2.) 

No. 165, A.] 	 [Published May 5, 1891. 

CHAPTER 387. 
AN ACT to amend section 1863 of chapter 87, re- 

vised statutes, relating to railroads. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, 'do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 1863 of the revised statutes Amends sea 
of the state of Wisconsin, as amended by chapter jr81, 1a8868' B" 
221, laws of 1880, is hereby amended by striking amended. 
out the word "street" in the tenth line thereof, 
and inserting the words, "or other power," after 
the word "animals," and before the word "fer," in 
the thirteenth and fourteenth lines thereof, so that 
as amended, such section shall read as follows: 
Section 1863. Any such corporation may ex- street railways 
tend its railways to any point within any town Teat); be tit 

adjoining such municipal corporation and for upon e:ontab-wa.  
such purpose may, with the written consent of a ist= hwitenh. 


